RECOR



102629429

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents: rease record the attached original documents (or copies thereof).

1. Name of conveying party:

12.10.03

Leon W.M.M. Terstappen and Gerald Dolan

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Immunivest Corporation 1105 North Market Street Suite 1300 Wilmington, Delaware 19899

3. Nature of conveyance: **ASSIGNMENT**

Execution date: 04 March 2003

10733829

- 4. Application/Patent number:(This application is a divisional from 10/602,979; filed 06/24/2003)
- 5. Name and Address for correspondence:

Joseph F. Aceto (50701) and James L. Wilcox (30234) Immunicon Corporation
3401 Masons Mill Road Suite 100
Huntingdon Valley, Pennsylvania 19006
(p) 215 830 0777 (f) 215 830 0751

6. Total number of Assignments: 1

7. Total Fee: **\$40.00**

Credit Card Authorization Form enclosed

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forgoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Joseph F. Aceto (50701)

10 December 2003

Date

12/16/2003 HTECKLU1 00000108 10733829

02 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 014813 FRAME: 0299

ASSIGNMENT

小顶

WHEREAS, GERALD DOLAN, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is a named inventor of an invention entitled: "MAGNETIC SEPARATION APPARATUS AND METHOD" described in U.S. Application No. 09/856,672, filed May 24, 2001; and

WHEREAS, IMMUNIVEST CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and engaged in business at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300, Wilmington, Delaware 19899, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, agree that, for good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention; in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States; in and to any further domestic, foreign and international applications claiming a right of priority therein.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, it successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

_	1		
4 1	\neg	\sim	

3/4/03

Signature

GERALD DOLAN

PATENT REEL: 014813 FRAME: 0300

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LEON W.M.M. TERSTAPPEN, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is a named inventor of an invention entitled: "MAGNETIC SEPARATION APPARATUS AND METHOD" described in U.S. Application No. 60/110,280, filed November 30, 1998, and in International Application No. PCT/US99/28231, filed November 30, 1999; and

WHEREAS, IMMUNIVEST CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and engaged in business at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300, Wilmington, Delaware 19899, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, agree that, for good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention; in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States; in and to any further domestic, foreign and international applications claiming a right of priority therein.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, it successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

Date

23-01

RECORDED: 12/10/2003

Signature

LEON W.M.M. TERSTAPPEN

PATENT

REEL: 014813 FRAME: 0301